

Fiscal Year 2022-23 - Budget vs. Actual Report - November 2022 - Accrual Basis

	Approved	YTD	Projected	Projected	Projected		Notes
	Budget	Total - 11/30/22	12/1/22 - 6/30/23	Based on Enrollment of 310 Students	Total	Variance	
Revenue							
4100 State Grants							
4101 Per Pupil General Education	4,122,640.00	1,717,766.67	2,404,873.33	284,320.00	4,406,960.00	284,320.00	Increased projection by 20 students.
4102 Per Pupil Special Education	964,500.00	401,875.00	562,625.00	195,464.06	1,159,964.06	195,464.06	Based on current high cost aid computation received.
Total 4100 State Grants	\$ 5,087,140.00	\$ 2,119,641.67	\$ 2,967,498.33	\$ 479,784.06	\$ 5,566,924.06	\$ 479,784.06	
4200 Federal Grants							
4201 IDEA Special Needs	64,000.00	26,666.67	37,333.33	0.00	64,000.00	0.00	
4202 Title I	149,339.00	62,224.58	87,114.42	0.00	149,339.00	0.00	
4203 Title IIA	17,523.00	7,301.25	10,221.75	0.00	17,523.00	0.00	
4204 Title IV	11,201.00	4,667.08	6,533.92	0.00	11,201.00	0.00	
4205 CSP	45,000.00	18,750.00	26,250.00	0.00	45,000.00	0.00	
4206 E-Rate	64,000.00	26,666.67	37,333.33	0.00	64,000.00	0.00	
4210 CRRSA (ESSER II)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
4209 CRRSA (ESSERII)/ARP (ESSER)/CSP	553,653.00	230,688.75	322,964.25	0.00	553,653.00	0.00	
Total 4200 Federal Grants	\$ 904,716.00	\$ 376,965.00	\$ 527,751.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 904,716.00	\$ 0.00	
4300 Contributions & Donations							
4301 Restricted Contributions	0.00	38,894.33	0.00	0.00	38,894.33	38,894.33	Current - \$1k Mike Mandina, \$8k Willmott Foundation
4302 Unrestricted Contributions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
4303 NGLC Grant	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
4304 Farash Foundation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
4304a GRHF Grant	61,167.00	25,486.25	35,680.75	0.00	61,167.00	0.00	
4305 Fundraising	100,000.00	572.13	60,533.54	0.00	61,105.67	-38,894.33	
4306 In-kind Revenue	47,000.00	42,211.78	0.00	0.00	42,211.78	-4,788.22	
Total 4300 Contributions & Donations	\$ 208,167.00	\$ 107,164.49	\$ 96,214.29	\$ 0.00	\$ 203,378.78	-\$ 4,788.22	Fundraising is under budget currently
4400 Fundraising							
4401 Fundraising Events	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Total 4400 Fundraising	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
4500 Interest Income							
4501 Interest Income	0.00	5,106.08	10,500.00	0.00	15,606.08	15,606.08	Since 10/27/22
Total 4500 Interest Income	0.00	5,106.08	10,500.00	0.00	15,606.08	15,606.08	
4600 Other Revenue							
4606 School Store Revenue	0.00	16,020.50	0.00	0.00	16,020.50	16,020.50	
Total 4600 Other Revenue	0.00	16,020.50	0.00	0.00	16,020.50	16,020.50	
Total Revenue	\$ 6,200,023.00	\$ 2,624,897.74	\$ 3,601,963.62	\$ 479,784.06	\$ 6,706,645.42	\$ 506,622.42	
Expenditures							
2200 Misc. Payables							
2201 Loan Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Total 2200 Misc. Payables	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
5000 Compensation							
Total 5100 Administrative Staff	\$ 496,256.00	\$ 207,662.95	\$ 288,593.05	\$ 0.00	\$ 496,256.00	\$ -	
Total 5200 Instructional Staff	\$ 2,686,389.00	\$ 1,033,310.85	\$ 1,653,078.15	\$ 0.00	\$ 2,686,389.00	\$ -	
Total 5000 Compensation	\$ 3,182,645.00	\$ 1,240,973.80	\$ 1,941,671.20	\$ 0.00	\$ 3,182,645.00	\$ -	
Total 5300 Other	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 72,420.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ -	
Total 5500 Payroll Taxes and Benefits	\$ 288,618.00	\$ 101,695.03	\$ 186,922.97	\$ 0.00	\$ 288,618.00	\$ -	
Total 5600 Employee Benefits	\$ 326,845.00	\$ 129,715.11	\$ 197,129.89	\$ 0.00	\$ 326,845.00	\$ -	
Total 5700 Retirement & Pension	\$ 82,236.00	\$ 31,176.46	\$ 51,059.54	\$ 0.00	\$ 82,236.00	\$ -	
TOTAL Comp, Taxes, Benefits, Bonus, Retirement	\$ 3,958,344.00	\$ 1,509,140.40	\$ 2,449,203.60	\$ 0.00	\$ 3,958,344.00	\$ -	

Fiscal Year 2022-23 - Budget vs. Actual Report - November 2022 - Accrual Basis

	Approved	YTD	Projected	Projected	Projected			Notes
	Budget	Total - 11/30/22	12/1/22 - 6/30/23	Based on Enrollment of 310 Students	Total	Variance		
Total 6100 General Administrative	\$ 125,530.00	\$ 48,348.90	\$ 80,681.10	\$ 0.00	\$ 129,030.00	\$ 3,500.00		Underbudgeted remaining payments on old chromebooks.
Total 6200 Insurance	\$ 72,568.00	\$ 26,304.49	\$ 46,263.51	\$ 0.00	\$ 72,568.00	\$ -		
Total 6300 Professional Services	\$ 229,400.00	\$ 111,140.68	\$ 125,059.32	\$ 0.00	\$ 236,200.00	\$ 6,800.00		Due to Single Audit requirement (not budgeted for)
Total 6400 Professional Development	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 23,687.64	\$ 34,312.36	\$ 0.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ -		
Total 6500 Recruitment	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 56,088.74	\$ 59,911.26	\$ 0.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ -		
Total 6600 Fundraising Expenses/External Relations	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ -		
								Adding \$5k to Student Uniforms as there has been significant need for assistance (original budget was \$5k). Adding \$13k to Student Rewards based additional enrollment (original budget was \$15k). Added \$10k to post secondary readiness. Summer transportation was higher than budgeted (~\$9,200).
Total 7100 Curriculum and Classroom	\$ 380,666.00	\$ 216,218.00	\$ 173,674.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 417,892.00	\$ 37,226.00		
Total 7200 Enrichment Programs	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,872.02	\$ 10,127.98	\$ 0.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -		
Total 8100 Facility Operations & Maintenance	\$ 702,392.00	\$ 290,272.23	\$ 412,119.77	\$ 0.00	\$ 702,392.00	\$ -		
Total 8200 Technology/Telecommunication Expense	\$ 139,408.00	\$ 67,555.50	\$ 71,852.50	\$ 0.00	\$ 139,408.00	\$ -		
Total 8800 Miscellaneous Expenses	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 3,086.00	\$ 2,061.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ -		
Total 8900 Depreciation Expense & Amortization	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 47,441.75	\$ 78,558.25	\$ 0.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ -		
Total Operating Expenditures	\$ 5,929,333.00	\$ 2,409,156.35	\$ 3,539,702.65	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,976,859.00	\$ 47,526.00		
								Voted to purchase Van needed for ~\$46k. Added anticipated purchase of 20 Chromebooks for additional students (~\$5k).
Total 1500 Fixed Assets	\$ 147,127.00	\$ 166,516.65	\$ 25,906.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 197,422.65	\$ 50,295.65		
Total revenues	\$ 6,200,023.00	\$ 2,624,897.74	\$ 3,601,963.62	\$ 479,784.06	\$ 6,706,645.42	\$ 506,622.42		
Operating expenses	\$ 5,929,333.00	\$ 2,409,156.35	\$ 3,539,702.65	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,976,859.00	\$ 47,526.00		
Depreciation	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 47,441.75	\$ 78,558.25	\$ 0.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 0.00		
Fixed assets	\$ 147,127.00	\$ 166,516.65	\$ 25,906.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 197,422.65	\$ 50,295.65		
Subtotal	\$ 249,563.00	\$ 96,666.49	\$ 114,913.22	\$ 446,784.06	\$ 658,363.77	\$ 408,800.77		